Anne Slonim Rafal, Ph.D., LCSW Anne Rafal Associates

Fee Schedule

\$245 for intake or a 60-75-minute session \$225 for couples counseling \$195 Telehealth Counseling

When payments are more than 7 days late by Venmo or Credit card, a 10% late fee is charged, 20% if 2 weeks late.

Fees for phone call consult with therapist

- Phone calls to arrange appointments and schedule changes- no charge
- Phone calls to discuss case/ needs
 - Minimum charge \$70.00
 - o \$75.00 for 20 minutes
 - o \$100.00 for 30 minutes

Charges for missed appointments

- For all missed appointments, without 48-hour notification, client will owe the therapist the full fee for the session (as insurance will not reimburse)
- If there is illness or weather issues, arrange it at least 2 hours prior to appointments.
- Session will be cancelled when client is 20 minutes late.

Fees for reports and forms

- \$195.00 per hour for report and form (beside billing) completion writing
- \$125.00 minimum fee

Email communication

- Use email (<u>anne@annerafal.com</u>) to notify therapist when running more than 10 minutes late
- Use email to schedule appointments
- Please do not use email to discuss your personal situation.

Billing

Therapist will usually bill insurance for In-Network insurance

Insurance claims not paid by the Insurance Company within 2 months will become the client's responsibility.